
Décomptes résumés

ACP Chavigne (Num. Ent. : 833.166.355) 
Exercice : du 01/01/2015 au 31/12/2015 

RÉSUMÉ

Total A répartir Réparti Différence

6100010 - ENTRETIEN PROTECTION INCENDIE (L - 100%) 486 .00 486.00 486.09 0 .09

6100020 - RÉPARATION PROTECTION INCENDIE 2 018 .28 2 018.28 2 018.55 0 .27

6101010 - ENTRETIEN ASCENSEUR (L - 100%) 14 249 .62 14 249.62 14 249.32 -0 .30

6101020 - RÉPARATION ASCENSEUR 254 .40 254.40 254.63 0 .23

6101030 - CONTRÔLE ASCENSEUR (L - 100%) 1 718 .20 1 718.20 1 718.44 0 .24

6101300 - TÉLÉPHONE ASCENSEUR (L - 100%) 329 .56 329.56 329.76 0 .20

6102210 - ENTRETIEN INSTALLATION ÉLECTRIQUE (L - 100%) 6 287 .12 6 287.12 6 287.16 0 .04

6103210 - ENTRETIEN INSTALLATION CHAUFFAGE (L - 100%) 869 .73 869.73 869.67 -0 .06

6103220 - RÉPARATION INSTALLATION CHAUFFAGE 4 247 .42 4 247.42 4 247.26 -0 .16

6103710 - ENTRETIEN ÉGOUTS & TUYAUTERIE (L - 100%) 448 .91 448.91 448.69 -0 .22

6103720 - RÉPARATION ÉGOUTS & TUYAUTERIES 942 .34 942.34 942.22 -0 .12

6104010 - ENTRETIEN SERRURERIE & PORTES (L - 100%) 1 285 .07 1 285.07 1 285.40 0 .33

6104020 - RÉPARATION SERRURERIE & PORTES 2 341 .64 2 341.64 2 341.21 -0 .43

6105000 - ENTRETIEN DES COMMUNS SELON CONTRAT (L - 100%) 18 261 .80 18 261.80 18 262.02 0 .22

6105200 - PRODUITS D'ENTRETIEN (L - 100%) 1 454 .03 1 454.03 1 454.40 0 .37

6105210 - SACS POUBELLES - CONTENEURS (L - 100%) 553 .20 553.20 553.40 0 .20

6106000 - ENTRETIEN JARDIN & ABORDS (L - 100%) 5 764 .17 5 764.17 5 764.30 0 .13

6106200 - AMÉNAGEMENT JARDINS 451 .33 451.33 451.63 0 .30

6106300 - ENTRETIEN PARKINGS (L - 100%) 592 .54 592.54 592.64 0 .10

6107320 - RÉPARATION TOITURE 742 .50 742.50 742.30 -0 .20

6121000 - ELECTRICITÉ PARTIES COMMUNES (L - 100%) 10 383 .06 10 383.06 10 382.87 -0 .19

6130010 - HONORAIRES SYNDIC OCCUPANTS (L - 100%) 23 880 .00 23 880.00 23 879.80 -0 .20

6130110 - HONORAIRES AVOCAT/HUISSIER - COMMUN 3 551 .50 3 551.50 3 551.71 0 .21

6140020 - ASSURANCE INCENDIE PROPRIÉTAIRE 14 434 .02 14 434.02 14 434.10 0 .08

6141000 - ASSURANCE RESPONSABILITÉ CIVILE 1 531 .25 1 531.25 1 531.23 -0 .02

6142000 - ASSURANCE ACCIDENTS DU TRAVAIL (L - 100%) 1 244 .25 1 244.25 1 244.02 -0 .23

6149000 - FRANCHISE & SOLDE SINISTRE 750 .00 750.00 750.63 0 .63

6150000 - TÉLÉPHONE - INTERNET - GSM CONCIERGERIE (L - 100%) 1 140 .48 1 140.48 1 140.21 -0 .27

6151 - PARKING ACP (GB-038) (L - 100%) 241 .79 241.79 241.70 -0 .09

6151 - PARKING ACP (GB-038) 18 .72 18.72 19.03 0 .31

6151000 - ELECTRICITÉ CONCIERGERIE (EAN 7088) (L - 100%) 757 .78 757.78 757.93 0 .15

6161000 - LOCATION SALLE RÉUNION 217 .50 217.50 217.87 0 .37

6161200 - ASSEMBLÉES GÉNÉRALES EXTRAORDINAIRES 1 093 .51 1 093.51 1 093.63 0 .12

6200000 - RÉMUNÉRATIONS (L - 100%) 23 024 .61 23 024.61 23 024.61 0 .00

6210000 - COTISATIONS SOCIALES (L - 100%) 29 983 .06 29 983.06 29 982.88 -0 .18

6230000 - ETRENNES & POURBOIRES (L - 100%) 1 230 .00 1 230.00 1 230.03 0 .03

6400100 - FRAIS DIVERS OCCUPANTS - ACHATS COMMUNS (L - 100%) 1 287 .11 1 287.11 1 287.18 0 .07

6400200 - FRAIS DIVERS PROPRIÉTAIRES - ACHATS COMMUNS 2 192 .90 2 192.90 2 193.26 0 .36

6500000 - FRAIS BANCAIRES 38 .69 38.69 38.62 -0 .07

6400400 - FRAIS DIVERS PROPRIÉTAIRES - ACHAT PRIVATIF 111 742 .67 111 742.67 111 742.67 0 .00

292 040 .76 292 040 .76 292 043 .07 2 .31

6100010 6100020 6101010 6101020 6101030 6101300 6102210 6103210 6103220 6103710 6103720 6104010 6104020 6105000 6105200 6105210 6106000 6106200 6106300 6107320 6121000 6130010 61301

Alvarez Santos 
Silvia 4 .52 18 .77 132 .52 2 .37 15 .98 3 .07 58 .47 8 .09 39 .50 4 .17 8 .76 11 .96 21 .77 169 .84 13 .53 5 .15 53 .61 4 .20 5 .51 6 .90 96 .56 222 .08 33 

Ameel Rosette 0 .15 0 .61 4 .27 0 .08 0 .52 0 .10 1 .89 0 .26 1 .27 0 .13 0 .28 0 .39 0 .70 5 .48 0 .44 0 .17 1 .73 0 .14 0 .18 0 .22 3 .11 7 .16 1 

Antoniadis 
Dimitra 4 .37 18 .16 128 .25 2 .29 15 .46 2 .97 56 .58 7 .83 38 .23 4 .04 8 .48 11 .57 21 .07 164 .36 13 .09 4 .98 51 .88 4 .06 5 .33 6 .68 93 .45 214 .92 31 

Antonis Astrid 2 .38 9 .89 69 .82 1 .25 8 .42 1 .61 30 .81 4 .26 20 .81 2 .20 4 .62 6 .30 11 .47 89 .48 7 .12 2 .71 28 .24 2 .21 2 .90 3 .64 50 .88 117 .01 17 

Balfour 
Jacqueline 4 .18 17 .36 122 .55 2 .19 14 .78 2 .83 54 .07 7 .48 36 .53 3 .86 8 .10 11 .05 20 .14 157 .05 12 .50 4 .76 49 .57 3 .88 5 .10 6 .39 89 .29 205 .37 30 

Bandali 
Roshanali 4 .67 19 .38 136 .79 2 .45 16 .50 3 .17 60 .36 8 .35 40 .77 4 .30 9 .04 12 .35 22 .47 175 .32 13 .97 5 .32 55 .34 4 .34 5 .69 7 .12 99 .67 229 .24 34 

Battilana Carla 2 .19 9 .08 64 .12 1 .14 7 .73 1 .48 28 .29 3 .91 19 .11 2 .02 4 .24 5 .78 10 .54 82 .18 6 .54 2 .49 25 .94 2 .03 2 .67 3 .34 46 .72 107 .46 15 

Bauduin 4 .66 19 .37 136 .80 2 .44 16 .49 3 .17 60 .35 8 .35 40 .78 4 .31 9 .05 12 .34 22 .47 175 .32 13 .96 5 .31 55 .34 4 .33 5 .69 7 .13 99 .68 229 .25 34 

Berrichi 
Abdelkarim - 
Assni 

4 .37 18 .16 128 .25 2 .29 15 .46 2 .97 56 .58 7 .83 38 .23 4 .04 8 .48 11 .57 21 .07 164 .36 13 .09 4 .98 51 .88 4 .06 5 .33 6 .68 93 .45 214 .92 31 

Bex Eddy 4 .57 18 .98 133 .94 2 .40 16 .16 3 .10 59 .10 8 .17 39 .92 4 .22 8 .86 12 .08 22 .01 171 .66 13 .67 5 .20 54 .18 4 .25 5 .57 6 .98 97 .60 224 .47 33 

Bisti Ekaterini 4 .38 18 .17 128 .24 2 .29 15 .47 2 .97 56 .59 7 .83 38 .22 4 .04 8 .48 11 .57 21 .07 164 .36 13 .09 4 .98 51 .88 4 .07 5 .34 6 .68 93 .44 214 .92 31 

Bontez Walter 5 .90 24 .49 172 .81 3 .09 20 .85 4 .00 76 .26 10 .54 51 .50 5 .44 11 .42 15 .60 28 .39 221 .47 17 .65 6 .72 69 .90 5 .49 7 .18 8 .99 125 .91 289 .59 43 

Bosmans - 
Coppejans 1 .51 6 .26 44 .17 0 .79 5 .33 1 .02 19 .49 2 .70 13 .17 1 .39 2 .92 3 .98 7 .26 56 .61 4 .51 1 .71 17 .87 1 .40 1 .84 2 .30 32 .19 74 .03 11 

Briffoz 
Christine 2 .96 12 .31 86 .92 1 .55 10 .48 2 .01 38 .35 5 .31 25 .91 2 .74 5 .75 7 .84 14 .28 111 .40 8 .87 3 .37 35 .16 2 .75 3 .61 4 .53 63 .34 145 .67 21 

Brissaud 
Olivier 0 .54 2 .22 15 .69 0 .28 1 .89 0 .36 6 .92 0 .96 4 .68 0 .49 1 .04 1 .42 2 .58 20 .11 1 .60 0 .61 6 .35 0 .50 0 .65 0 .82 11 .44 26 .30 3 

Brunlid Anders 3 .40 14 .13 99 .75 1 .78 12 .03 2 .31 44 .01 6 .09 29 .73 3 .14 6 .60 9 .00 16 .39 127 .83 10 .18 3 .87 40 .35 3 .16 4 .15 5 .20 72 .68 167 .16 24 

Caes Patrick 0 .29 1 .21 8 .55 0 .15 1 .03 0 .20 3 .77 0 .52 2 .55 0 .27 0 .57 0 .77 1 .40 10 .96 0 .87 0 .33 3 .46 0 .27 0 .36 0 .45 6 .23 14 .33 2 

Caes - Marins 
De Araujo 0 .15 0 .61 4 .27 0 .08 0 .52 0 .10 1 .89 0 .26 1 .27 0 .13 0 .28 0 .39 0 .70 5 .48 0 .44 0 .17 1 .73 0 .14 0 .18 0 .22 3 .11 7 .16 1 

Cardyn Denise 5 .49 22 .81 161 .02 2 .87 19 .42 3 .72 71 .04 9 .83 48 .00 5 .07 10 .65 14 .52 26 .46 206 .36 16 .43 6 .25 65 .14 5 .10 6 .70 8 .39 117 .33 269 .84 40 

Cekic Nazire 5 .49 22 .81 161 .02 2 .87 19 .42 3 .72 71 .04 9 .83 48 .00 5 .07 10 .65 14 .52 26 .46 206 .36 16 .43 6 .25 65 .14 5 .10 6 .70 8 .39 117 .33 269 .84 40 

Chevalier 
Françoise 3 .06 12 .72 89 .77 1 .60 10 .82 2 .08 39 .61 5 .48 26 .76 2 .83 5 .94 8 .10 14 .75 115 .05 9 .16 3 .49 36 .31 2 .84 3 .73 4 .68 65 .41 150 .44 22 

Cormeau - 
Desteur 
Vincent & 
Danielle

1 .60 6 .66 47 .02 0 .84 5 .67 1 .09 20 .75 2 .87 14 .02 1 .48 3 .11 4 .24 7 .73 60 .26 4 .80 1 .83 19 .02 1 .49 1 .96 2 .45 34 .26 78 .80 11 

Cornelis Théo 1 .60 6 .66 47 .02 0 .84 5 .67 1 .09 20 .75 2 .87 14 .02 1 .48 3 .11 4 .24 7 .73 60 .26 4 .80 1 .83 19 .02 1 .49 1 .96 2 .45 34 .26 78 .80 11 

Counson 3 .41 14 .13 99 .74 1 .78 12 .03 2 .31 44 .01 6 .09 29 .73 3 .14 6 .59 9 .00 16 .39 127 .83 10 .18 3 .88 40 .35 3 .16 4 .15 5 .19 72 .68 167 .16 24 

Croquet 
Laurent 3 .41 14 .13 99 .74 1 .78 12 .03 2 .31 44 .01 6 .09 29 .73 3 .14 6 .59 9 .00 16 .39 127 .83 10 .18 3 .88 40 .35 3 .16 4 .15 5 .19 72 .68 167 .16 24 

De Aguirre 5 .20 21 .60 152 .47 2 .72 18 .38 3 .53 67 .27 9 .31 45 .45 4 .80 10 .08 13 .75 25 .06 195 .40 15 .56 5 .92 61 .68 4 .83 6 .34 7 .94 111 .10 255 .52 38 

De Boeck 4 .57 18 .98 133 .94 2 .40 16 .16 3 .10 59 .10 8 .17 39 .92 4 .22 8 .86 12 .08 22 .01 171 .66 13 .67 5 .20 54 .18 4 .25 5 .57 6 .98 97 .60 224 .47 33 

De Prins Olga 3 .45 14 .33 101 .17 1 .81 12 .20 2 .34 44 .64 6 .17 30 .15 3 .18 6 .69 9 .13 16 .62 129 .66 10 .33 3 .93 40 .93 3 .21 4 .21 5 .27 73 .71 169 .54 25 

De Roubaix 0 .15 0 .61 4 .27 0 .08 0 .52 0 .10 1 .89 0 .26 1 .27 0 .13 0 .28 0 .39 0 .70 5 .48 0 .44 0 .17 1 .73 0 .14 0 .18 0 .22 3 .11 7 .16 1 

Delfosse 
Sabine 4 .42 18 .37 129 .67 2 .32 15 .64 3 .00 57 .21 7 .91 38 .65 4 .09 8 .58 11 .69 21 .31 166 .18 13 .23 5 .03 52 .45 4 .11 5 .39 6 .76 94 .49 217 .31 32 

Delronche 
Etienne 0 .30 1 .22 8 .54 0 .16 1 .04 0 .20 3 .78 0 .52 2 .54 0 .26 0 .56 0 .78 1 .40 10 .96 0 .88 0 .34 3 .46 0 .28 0 .36 0 .44 6 .22 14 .32 2 

Denecker 
Jacqueline 4 .42 18 .37 129 .67 2 .32 15 .64 3 .00 57 .21 7 .91 38 .65 4 .09 8 .58 11 .69 21 .31 166 .18 13 .23 5 .03 52 .45 4 .11 5 .39 6 .76 94 .49 217 .31 32 

Dero Pascale 3 .30 13 .72 96 .90 1 .73 11 .68 2 .24 42 .75 5 .91 28 .88 3 .05 6 .41 8 .74 15 .92 124 .18 9 .89 3 .76 39 .20 3 .07 4 .03 5 .05 70 .60 162 .38 24 

Didacus -Laroy 
(vve Laroy) 1 .95 8 .10 57 .22 1 .02 6 .90 1 .33 25 .24 3 .49 17 .06 1 .80 3 .79 5 .16 9 .40 73 .34 5 .84 2 .22 23 .15 1 .81 2 .38 2 .99 41 .69 95 .89 14 



6100010 6100020 6101010 6101020 6101030 6101300 6102210 6103210 6103220 6103710 6103720 6104010 6104020 6105000 6105200 6105210 6106000 6106200 6106300 6107320 6121000 6130010 61301

Dille @@@ 
Jean

4 .37 18 .16 128 .25 2 .29 15 .46 2 .97 56 .58 7 .83 38 .23 4 .04 8 .48 11 .57 21 .07 164 .36 13 .09 4 .98 51 .88 4 .06 5 .33 6 .68 93 .45 214 .92 31 

Duthoit Eric 2 .58 10 .70 75 .52 1 .35 9 .11 1 .75 33 .32 4 .61 22 .51 2 .38 4 .99 6 .81 12 .41 96 .79 7 .71 2 .93 30 .55 2 .39 3 .14 3 .94 55 .03 126 .56 18 

Egea y Cerda 
Teresa 3 .06 12 .72 89 .77 1 .60 10 .82 2 .08 39 .61 5 .48 26 .76 2 .83 5 .94 8 .10 14 .75 115 .05 9 .16 3 .49 36 .31 2 .84 3 .73 4 .68 65 .41 150 .44 22 

El-Husseini-
Karahisarli 4 .37 18 .16 128 .25 2 .29 15 .46 2 .97 56 .58 7 .83 38 .23 4 .04 8 .48 11 .57 21 .07 164 .36 13 .09 4 .98 51 .88 4 .06 5 .33 6 .68 93 .45 214 .92 31 

Engels - 
Ackermans 5 .99 24 .84 175 .26 3 .14 21 .15 4 .06 77 .34 10 .69 52 .23 5 .51 11 .58 15 .82 28 .79 224 .62 17 .90 6 .82 70 .90 5 .57 7 .29 9 .12 127 .70 293 .71 43 

Eyben - 
Hermans A. 3 .90 16 .16 113 .99 2 .04 13 .75 2 .64 50 .30 6 .96 33 .97 3 .58 7 .53 10 .29 18 .73 146 .10 11 .64 4 .43 46 .11 3 .62 4 .74 5 .93 83 .05 191 .03 28 

Forget 
Dominique 4 .18 17 .36 122 .55 2 .19 14 .78 2 .83 54 .07 7 .48 36 .53 3 .86 8 .10 11 .05 20 .14 157 .05 12 .50 4 .76 49 .57 3 .88 5 .10 6 .39 89 .29 205 .37 30 

Forsyth Alma 0 .30 1 .24 8 .78 0 .16 1 .06 0 .20 3 .88 0 .54 2 .62 0 .28 0 .58 0 .79 1 .44 11 .26 0 .90 0 .34 3 .55 0 .28 0 .37 0 .46 6 .40 14 .72 2 

François - 
Saintes 3 .26 13 .52 95 .47 1 .70 11 .51 2 .21 42 .12 5 .83 28 .46 3 .01 6 .31 8 .61 15 .69 122 .35 9 .74 3 .71 38 .62 3 .02 3 .97 4 .97 69 .57 160 .00 23 

Frenay Guy 2 .96 12 .31 86 .92 1 .55 10 .48 2 .01 38 .35 5 .31 25 .91 2 .74 5 .75 7 .84 14 .28 111 .40 8 .87 3 .37 35 .16 2 .75 3 .61 4 .53 63 .34 145 .67 21 

Gatti 2 .33 9 .69 68 .40 1 .22 8 .25 1 .58 30 .18 4 .17 20 .39 2 .15 4 .52 6 .17 11 .24 87 .66 6 .98 2 .66 27 .67 2 .17 2 .84 3 .56 49 .84 114 .62 17 

Gay - Para 1 .95 8 .08 56 .99 1 .02 6 .88 1 .32 25 .15 3 .48 16 .99 1 .79 3 .77 5 .14 9 .36 73 .05 5 .82 2 .22 23 .06 1 .81 2 .37 2 .97 41 .53 95 .52 14 

Gecse Attila 4 .57 18 .98 133 .94 2 .40 16 .16 3 .10 59 .10 8 .17 39 .92 4 .22 8 .86 12 .08 22 .01 171 .66 13 .67 5 .20 54 .18 4 .25 5 .57 6 .98 97 .60 224 .47 33 

Ghyselinck 
Marie-Pierre 1 .31 5 .45 38 .47 0 .69 4 .64 0 .89 16 .98 2 .35 11 .47 1 .21 2 .54 3 .47 6 .32 49 .31 3 .93 1 .49 15 .56 1 .22 1 .60 2 .00 28 .03 64 .48 9 

Godfroid - Van 
Haesendonck 
Pierre & Anne

4 .37 18 .16 128 .25 2 .29 15 .46 2 .97 56 .58 7 .83 38 .23 4 .04 8 .48 11 .57 21 .07 164 .36 13 .09 4 .98 51 .88 4 .06 5 .33 6 .68 93 .45 214 .92 31 

Gorsse Jean-
Bernard 0 .30 1 .22 8 .54 0 .16 1 .04 0 .20 3 .78 0 .52 2 .54 0 .26 0 .56 0 .78 1 .40 10 .96 0 .88 0 .34 3 .46 0 .28 0 .36 0 .44 6 .22 14 .32 2 

Grignet 
Lucienne 4 .37 18 .16 128 .25 2 .29 15 .46 2 .97 56 .58 7 .83 38 .23 4 .04 8 .48 11 .57 21 .07 164 .36 13 .09 4 .98 51 .88 4 .06 5 .33 6 .68 93 .45 214 .92 31 

Gueganic - 
Ennasseri Yann 
& Hadia

4 .07 16 .92 119 .46 2 .13 14 .40 2 .76 52 .71 7 .29 35 .61 3 .76 7 .90 10 .77 19 .63 153 .10 12 .19 4 .64 48 .32 3 .78 4 .97 6 .22 87 .05 200 .20 29 

Gulan - Purice 4 .52 18 .77 132 .52 2 .36 15 .98 3 .07 58 .47 8 .09 39 .50 4 .18 8 .77 11 .95 21 .77 169 .84 13 .52 5 .14 53 .61 4 .20 5 .52 6 .91 96 .56 222 .09 33 

Guy +@ Pierre 4 .52 18 .77 132 .52 2 .37 15 .98 3 .07 58 .47 8 .09 39 .50 4 .17 8 .76 11 .96 21 .77 169 .84 13 .53 5 .15 53 .61 4 .20 5 .51 6 .90 96 .56 222 .08 33 

Habasch 4 .42 18 .37 129 .67 2 .32 15 .64 3 .00 57 .21 7 .91 38 .65 4 .09 8 .58 11 .69 21 .31 166 .18 13 .23 5 .03 52 .45 4 .11 5 .39 6 .76 94 .49 217 .31 32 

Haemers 
Matthias 2 .77 11 .50 81 .22 1 .45 9 .79 1 .88 35 .84 4 .96 24 .21 2 .56 5 .37 7 .32 13 .35 104 .09 8 .29 3 .15 32 .86 2 .57 3 .38 4 .23 59 .18 136 .12 20 

Hanon France 4 .57 18 .98 133 .94 2 .40 16 .16 3 .10 59 .10 8 .17 39 .92 4 .22 8 .86 12 .08 22 .01 171 .66 13 .67 5 .20 54 .18 4 .25 5 .57 6 .98 97 .60 224 .47 33 

Hatzopoulos 
Anna 1 .46 6 .05 42 .75 0 .76 5 .15 0 .99 18 .86 2 .61 12 .74 1 .35 2 .83 3 .86 7 .02 54 .79 4 .36 1 .66 17 .29 1 .35 1 .78 2 .23 31 .15 71 .64 10 

Hebbelinck 
Carine 4 .42 18 .37 129 .67 2 .32 15 .64 3 .00 57 .21 7 .91 38 .65 4 .09 8 .58 11 .69 21 .31 166 .18 13 .23 5 .03 52 .45 4 .11 5 .39 6 .76 94 .49 217 .31 32 

Hellebrandt 
Liliane +@ 4 .37 18 .16 128 .25 2 .29 15 .46 2 .97 56 .58 7 .83 38 .23 4 .04 8 .48 11 .57 21 .07 164 .36 13 .09 4 .98 51 .88 4 .06 5 .33 6 .68 93 .45 214 .92 31 

Hermanne 
Mata@ 
Zsuzsanna

3 .50 14 .53 102 .60 1 .83 12 .37 2 .37 45 .27 6 .26 30 .58 3 .23 6 .78 9 .25 16 .86 131 .48 10 .47 3 .98 41 .50 3 .25 4 .27 5 .35 74 .76 171 .94 25 

Heylen 3 .30 13 .72 96 .90 1 .73 11 .68 2 .24 42 .75 5 .91 28 .88 3 .05 6 .41 8 .74 15 .92 124 .18 9 .89 3 .76 39 .20 3 .07 4 .03 5 .05 70 .60 162 .38 24 

Jacobs Thibault 2 .72 11 .30 79 .80 1 .42 9 .62 1 .85 35 .21 4 .87 23 .79 2 .51 5 .28 7 .20 13 .11 102 .27 8 .14 3 .10 32 .28 2 .53 3 .32 4 .16 58 .15 133 .73 19 

Kanovska Eva 4 .37 18 .16 128 .25 2 .29 15 .46 2 .97 56 .58 7 .83 38 .23 4 .04 8 .48 11 .57 21 .07 164 .36 13 .09 4 .98 51 .88 4 .06 5 .33 6 .68 93 .45 214 .92 31 

Karadag 
Claudia 1 .54 6 .40 45 .17 0 .81 5 .45 1 .04 19 .93 2 .76 13 .46 1 .42 2 .99 4 .07 7 .42 57 .89 4 .61 1 .75 18 .27 1 .43 1 .88 2 .35 32 .92 75 .70 11 

Kuylle Sophia 2 .39 9 .89 69 .82 1 .25 8 .42 1 .62 30 .81 4 .26 20 .81 2 .19 4 .61 6 .30 11 .47 89 .48 7 .13 2 .71 28 .25 2 .22 2 .91 3 .64 50 .87 117 .01 17 

Lajot - 
Brackeniers 
Christian 
&Patricia

2 .58 10 .70 75 .52 1 .35 9 .11 1 .75 33 .32 4 .61 22 .51 2 .38 4 .99 6 .81 12 .41 96 .79 7 .71 2 .93 30 .55 2 .39 3 .14 3 .94 55 .03 126 .56 18 

Laloumi - 
Maniaka 4 .52 18 .77 132 .52 2 .37 15 .98 3 .07 58 .47 8 .09 39 .50 4 .17 8 .76 11 .96 21 .77 169 .84 13 .53 5 .15 53 .61 4 .20 5 .51 6 .90 96 .56 222 .08 33 

Lambert 4 .42 18 .37 129 .67 2 .32 15 .64 3 .00 57 .21 7 .91 38 .65 4 .09 8 .58 11 .69 21 .31 166 .18 13 .23 5 .03 52 .45 4 .11 5 .39 6 .76 94 .49 217 .31 32 

Latour Yves 2 .77 11 .50 81 .22 1 .45 9 .79 1 .88 35 .84 4 .96 24 .21 2 .56 5 .37 7 .32 13 .35 104 .09 8 .29 3 .15 32 .86 2 .57 3 .38 4 .23 59 .18 136 .12 20 

Laureys 
Philippe 2 .92 12 .11 85 .49 1 .53 10 .31 1 .98 37 .73 5 .22 25 .48 2 .69 5 .65 7 .71 14 .05 109 .57 8 .73 3 .32 34 .59 2 .71 3 .56 4 .45 62 .29 143 .28 21 

Lebeau - Fink 
Michèle 4 .13 17 .16 121 .12 2 .16 14 .60 2 .80 53 .44 7 .39 36 .10 3 .82 8 .01 10 .92 19 .90 155 .23 12 .36 4 .70 49 .00 3 .84 5 .04 6 .31 88 .26 202 .98 30 

Lhoir Philippe 4 .23 17 .56 123 .97 2 .21 14 .95 2 .87 54 .70 7 .57 36 .95 3 .91 8 .20 11 .18 20 .37 158 .88 12 .65 4 .81 50 .15 3 .93 5 .16 6 .46 90 .33 207 .76 30 

Litaj Diane 1 .70 7 .07 49 .89 0 .89 6 .02 1 .15 22 .01 3 .05 14 .87 1 .57 3 .30 4 .50 8 .20 63 .94 5 .09 1 .94 20 .18 1 .58 2 .07 2 .60 36 .35 83 .61 12 

Magi Paola 4 .28 17 .77 125 .39 2 .24 15 .12 2 .90 55 .33 7 .65 37 .37 3 .95 8 .29 11 .31 20 .60 160 .71 12 .80 4 .87 50 .73 3 .98 5 .22 6 .53 91 .37 210 .14 31 

Malu Alexis 1 .31 5 .45 38 .47 0 .69 4 .64 0 .89 16 .98 2 .35 11 .47 1 .21 2 .54 3 .47 6 .32 49 .31 3 .93 1 .49 15 .56 1 .22 1 .60 2 .00 28 .03 64 .48 9 

Marchand - 
Van Hoeylandt 4 .57 18 .98 133 .94 2 .40 16 .16 3 .10 59 .10 8 .17 39 .92 4 .22 8 .86 12 .08 22 .01 171 .66 13 .67 5 .20 54 .18 4 .25 5 .57 6 .98 97 .60 224 .47 33 

Marichal 
Frédéric 3 .06 12 .72 89 .77 1 .60 10 .82 2 .08 39 .61 5 .48 26 .76 2 .83 5 .94 8 .10 14 .75 115 .05 9 .16 3 .49 36 .31 2 .84 3 .73 4 .68 65 .41 150 .44 22 

Metallinos - 
Koukouliou 2 .77 11 .50 81 .22 1 .45 9 .79 1 .88 35 .84 4 .96 24 .21 2 .56 5 .37 7 .32 13 .35 104 .09 8 .29 3 .15 32 .86 2 .57 3 .38 4 .23 59 .18 136 .12 20 

Meyer (CS) 
Jean-Henri 4 .52 18 .77 132 .52 2 .37 15 .98 3 .07 58 .47 8 .09 39 .50 4 .17 8 .76 11 .96 21 .77 169 .84 13 .53 5 .15 53 .61 4 .20 5 .51 6 .90 96 .56 222 .08 33 

Naim - 
Merezak 4 .38 18 .17 128 .24 2 .29 15 .47 2 .97 56 .59 7 .83 38 .22 4 .04 8 .48 11 .57 21 .07 164 .36 13 .09 4 .98 51 .88 4 .07 5 .34 6 .68 93 .44 214 .92 31 

Najar 3 .99 16 .55 116 .85 2 .09 14 .09 2 .70 51 .55 7 .13 34 .83 3 .68 7 .73 10 .54 19 .20 149 .75 11 .92 4 .54 47 .27 3 .70 4 .86 6 .09 85 .14 195 .82 29 

Noterman 
Chantal 4 .52 18 .77 132 .52 2 .37 15 .98 3 .07 58 .47 8 .09 39 .50 4 .17 8 .76 11 .96 21 .77 169 .84 13 .53 5 .15 53 .61 4 .20 5 .51 6 .90 96 .56 222 .08 33 

Nouwen Roland 0 .15 0 .61 4 .27 0 .08 0 .52 0 .10 1 .89 0 .26 1 .27 0 .13 0 .28 0 .39 0 .70 5 .48 0 .44 0 .17 1 .73 0 .14 0 .18 0 .22 3 .11 7 .16 1 

Nowe Danièle 5 .79 24 .02 169 .57 3 .03 20 .45 3 .93 74 .82 10 .34 50 .54 5 .34 11 .21 15 .30 27 .86 217 .31 17 .31 6 .59 68 .59 5 .38 7 .05 8 .83 123 .56 284 .17 42 

Nuyts Maria 13 .42 55 .71 393 .28 7 .02 47 .43 9 .10 173 .52 24 .01 117 .23 12 .38 26 .00 35 .48 64 .62 504 .03 40 .14 15 .28 159 .10 12 .46 16 .36 20 .48 286 .57 659 .08 98 

O'Neill Jennifer 4 .37 18 .16 128 .25 2 .29 15 .46 2 .97 56 .58 7 .83 38 .23 4 .04 8 .48 11 .57 21 .07 164 .36 13 .09 4 .98 51 .88 4 .06 5 .33 6 .68 93 .45 214 .92 31 

Paye - Wesel 4 .13 17 .16 121 .12 2 .16 14 .60 2 .80 53 .44 7 .39 36 .10 3 .82 8 .01 10 .92 19 .90 155 .23 12 .36 4 .70 49 .00 3 .84 5 .04 6 .31 88 .26 202 .98 30 

Perier De Feral 
@ Isaure Leyze 4 .52 18 .77 132 .52 2 .37 15 .98 3 .07 58 .47 8 .09 39 .50 4 .17 8 .76 11 .96 21 .77 169 .84 13 .53 5 .15 53 .61 4 .20 5 .51 6 .90 96 .56 222 .08 33 

Perrot - 
Stavaux Pierre 
& Isabelle

4 .45 18 .52 130 .71 2 .34 15 .76 3 .03 57 .67 7 .98 38 .96 4 .11 8 .64 11 .79 21 .48 167 .50 13 .34 5 .07 52 .88 4 .14 5 .44 6 .81 95 .24 219 .05 32 

Pire - Ochelen 
Richard 4 .62 19 .18 135 .37 2 .42 16 .33 3 .13 59 .73 8 .26 40 .35 4 .26 8 .95 12 .21 22 .24 173 .49 13 .82 5 .26 54 .76 4 .29 5 .63 7 .05 98 .63 226 .86 33 

Place - Vos 
Paul 5 .94 24 .64 173 .83 3 .11 20 .98 4 .02 76 .71 10 .61 51 .81 5 .46 11 .49 15 .69 28 .56 222 .80 17 .75 6 .76 70 .33 5 .52 7 .24 9 .05 126 .66 291 .32 43 

Psicova 
Katarina 2 .76 11 .47 81 .00 1 .45 9 .77 1 .87 35 .74 4 .94 24 .14 2 .55 5 .36 7 .30 13 .31 103 .81 8 .27 3 .14 32 .77 2 .57 3 .37 4 .22 59 .02 135 .74 20 

Quatannens 
Stephan 4 .13 17 .16 121 .12 2 .16 14 .60 2 .80 53 .44 7 .39 36 .10 3 .82 8 .01 10 .92 19 .90 155 .23 12 .36 4 .70 49 .00 3 .84 5 .04 6 .31 88 .26 202 .98 30 

Quik Mark 5 .69 23 .62 166 .72 2 .98 20 .11 3 .86 73 .56 10 .17 49 .69 5 .25 11 .02 15 .04 27 .39 213 .66 17 .02 6 .48 67 .44 5 .29 6 .93 8 .68 121 .48 279 .39 41 

Robaeys Nicole 1 .95 8 .08 56 .99 1 .02 6 .88 1 .32 25 .15 3 .48 16 .99 1 .79 3 .77 5 .14 9 .36 73 .05 5 .82 2 .22 23 .06 1 .81 2 .37 2 .97 41 .53 95 .52 14 

Rozycka 2 .96 12 .31 86 .92 1 .55 10 .48 2 .01 38 .35 5 .31 25 .91 2 .74 5 .75 7 .84 14 .28 111 .40 8 .87 3 .37 35 .16 2 .75 3 .61 4 .53 63 .34 145 .67 21 

Sadowski 
Marek 2 .38 9 .89 69 .80 1 .25 8 .42 1 .61 30 .80 4 .26 20 .81 2 .20 4 .62 6 .30 11 .47 89 .46 7 .12 2 .71 28 .24 2 .21 2 .90 3 .64 50 .86 116 .98 17 

Sanhayi 
Abderrahim 4 .42 18 .37 129 .67 2 .32 15 .64 3 .00 57 .21 7 .91 38 .65 4 .09 8 .58 11 .69 21 .31 166 .18 13 .23 5 .03 52 .45 4 .11 5 .39 6 .76 94 .49 217 .31 32 

Schellinck 
Christiane 2 .69 11 .16 78 .80 1 .41 9 .50 1 .82 34 .77 4 .81 23 .49 2 .48 5 .21 7 .11 12 .95 100 .99 8 .04 3 .06 31 .88 2 .50 3 .28 4 .11 57 .42 132 .05 19 

Singh A.L. 4 .57 18 .97 133 .95 2 .39 16 .15 3 .10 59 .10 8 .18 39 .93 4 .22 8 .86 12 .08 22 .01 171 .66 13 .67 5 .20 54 .18 4 .24 5 .57 6 .98 97 .60 224 .47 33 

Smeets Odette 4 .72 19 .59 138 .21 2 .48 16 .68 3 .20 60 .99 8 .43 41 .19 4 .35 9 .14 12 .47 22 .71 177 .14 14 .11 5 .37 55 .91 4 .39 5 .75 7 .20 100 .71 231 .63 34 

Soupart Michel 5 .83 24 .22 171 .00 3 .05 20 .62 3 .96 75 .44 10 .43 50 .97 5 .39 11 .31 15 .42 28 .09 219 .14 17 .45 6 .64 69 .17 5 .42 7 .11 8 .91 124 .60 286 .56 42 

Sweert Van 
Varenberg 4 .27 17 .72 125 .04 2 .24 15 .09 2 .89 55 .18 7 .63 37 .27 3 .93 8 .26 11 .29 20 .54 160 .27 12 .77 4 .86 50 .59 3 .97 5 .20 6 .51 91 .11 209 .56 31 

Szmigiel - 
Krawiecki 
Marcin & Milosz

4 .18 17 .36 122 .55 2 .19 14 .78 2 .83 54 .07 7 .48 36 .53 3 .86 8 .10 11 .05 20 .14 157 .05 12 .50 4 .76 49 .57 3 .88 5 .10 6 .39 89 .29 205 .37 30 

Tanghe - 
Nollomont 8 .51 35 .32 249 .36 4 .45 30 .07 5 .77 110 .02 15 .22 74 .33 7 .85 16 .49 22 .49 40 .97 319 .58 25 .45 9 .69 100 .88 7 .90 10 .37 12 .99 181 .70 417 .90 62 

4 .28 17 .77 125 .39 2 .24 15 .12 2 .90 55 .33 7 .65 37 .37 3 .95 8 .29 11 .31 20 .60 160 .71 12 .80 4 .87 50 .73 3 .98 5 .22 6 .53 91 .37 210 .14 31 
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Tharouniatis 
Th.
Timmermans 
Monique 4 .57 18 .98 133 .94 2 .40 16 .16 3 .10 59 .10 8 .17 39 .92 4 .22 8 .86 12 .08 22 .01 171 .66 13 .67 5 .20 54 .18 4 .25 5 .57 6 .98 97 .60 224 .47 33 

Tsirimokos 
Angelos 4 .52 18 .77 132 .52 2 .37 15 .98 3 .07 58 .47 8 .09 39 .50 4 .17 8 .76 11 .96 21 .77 169 .84 13 .53 5 .15 53 .61 4 .20 5 .51 6 .90 96 .56 222 .08 33 

Uytdenbroek 
Luc 5 .79 24 .03 169 .56 3 .03 20 .46 3 .92 74 .82 10 .35 50 .54 5 .33 11 .21 15 .30 27 .86 217 .32 17 .31 6 .59 68 .60 5 .38 7 .06 8 .83 123 .55 284 .16 42 

Van 
Buggenhaut - 
Bacconnier 

5 .64 23 .42 165 .29 2 .95 19 .94 3 .82 72 .93 10 .09 49 .27 5 .20 10 .93 14 .91 27 .16 211 .84 16 .87 6 .42 66 .87 5 .24 6 .88 8 .61 120 .44 277 .00 41 

Van Der Taelen 
Alain 4 .42 18 .37 129 .67 2 .32 15 .64 3 .00 57 .21 7 .91 38 .65 4 .09 8 .58 11 .69 21 .31 166 .18 13 .23 5 .03 52 .45 4 .11 5 .39 6 .76 94 .49 217 .31 32 

Van Esch 
Janine 1 .46 6 .05 42 .75 0 .76 5 .15 0 .99 18 .86 2 .61 12 .74 1 .35 2 .83 3 .86 7 .02 54 .79 4 .36 1 .66 17 .29 1 .35 1 .78 2 .23 31 .15 71 .64 10 

Van 
Handenhove 
Daniel

2 .77 11 .50 81 .22 1 .45 9 .79 1 .88 35 .84 4 .96 24 .21 2 .56 5 .37 7 .33 13 .34 104 .10 8 .29 3 .15 32 .85 2 .57 3 .38 4 .23 59 .18 136 .12 20 

Van Laere Marc 3 .45 14 .33 101 .17 1 .81 12 .20 2 .34 44 .64 6 .17 30 .15 3 .18 6 .69 9 .13 16 .62 129 .66 10 .33 3 .93 40 .93 3 .21 4 .21 5 .27 73 .71 169 .54 25 

Van Moer 
Jacqueline 4 .13 17 .16 121 .12 2 .16 14 .60 2 .80 53 .44 7 .39 36 .10 3 .82 8 .01 10 .92 19 .90 155 .23 12 .36 4 .70 49 .00 3 .84 5 .04 6 .31 88 .26 202 .98 30 

Van Peteghem 
Denise 2 .04 8 .48 59 .85 1 .07 7 .22 1 .38 26 .41 3 .65 17 .84 1 .89 3 .96 5 .40 9 .83 76 .70 6 .11 2 .32 24 .21 1 .90 2 .49 3 .12 43 .61 100 .30 14 

Van Ro 2 .33 9 .69 68 .40 1 .22 8 .25 1 .58 30 .18 4 .17 20 .39 2 .15 4 .52 6 .17 11 .24 87 .66 6 .98 2 .66 27 .67 2 .17 2 .84 3 .56 49 .84 114 .62 17 

Van Roy 
Georges 4 .52 18 .77 132 .52 2 .37 15 .98 3 .07 58 .47 8 .09 39 .50 4 .17 8 .76 11 .96 21 .77 169 .84 13 .53 5 .15 53 .61 4 .20 5 .51 6 .90 96 .56 222 .08 33 

Van Velthoven 
- Nollevaux 1 .80 7 .47 52 .72 0 .94 6 .36 1 .22 23 .26 3 .22 15 .72 1 .66 3 .49 4 .75 8 .66 67 .57 5 .38 2 .05 21 .33 1 .67 2 .19 2 .75 38 .42 88 .36 13 

Vandentempel 
Olivier/Philippe 2 .58 10 .70 75 .52 1 .35 9 .11 1 .75 33 .32 4 .61 22 .51 2 .38 4 .99 6 .81 12 .41 96 .79 7 .71 2 .93 30 .55 2 .39 3 .14 3 .94 55 .03 126 .56 18 

Vandercammen 
Paulette 4 .37 18 .16 128 .25 2 .29 15 .46 2 .97 56 .58 7 .83 38 .23 4 .04 8 .48 11 .57 21 .07 164 .36 13 .09 4 .98 51 .88 4 .06 5 .33 6 .68 93 .45 214 .92 31 

Verduyn Sylvie 0 .21 0 .86 6 .04 0 .11 0 .73 0 .14 2 .67 0 .37 1 .80 0 .19 0 .40 0 .55 0 .99 7 .75 0 .62 0 .23 2 .44 0 .19 0 .25 0 .31 4 .40 10 .13 1 

Verhelst Katty 4 .37 18 .16 128 .25 2 .29 15 .46 2 .97 56 .58 7 .83 38 .23 4 .04 8 .48 11 .57 21 .07 164 .36 13 .09 4 .98 51 .88 4 .06 5 .33 6 .68 93 .45 214 .92 31 

Vettorel Annie 0 .15 0 .61 4 .27 0 .08 0 .52 0 .10 1 .89 0 .26 1 .27 0 .13 0 .28 0 .39 0 .70 5 .48 0 .44 0 .17 1 .73 0 .14 0 .18 0 .22 3 .11 7 .16 1 

Vettorel Victor 4 .37 18 .16 128 .25 2 .29 15 .46 2 .97 56 .58 7 .83 38 .23 4 .04 8 .48 11 .57 21 .07 164 .36 13 .09 4 .98 51 .88 4 .06 5 .33 6 .68 93 .45 214 .92 31 

Vettorel - 
Delannoy 0 .30 1 .22 8 .54 0 .16 1 .04 0 .20 3 .78 0 .52 2 .54 0 .26 0 .56 0 .78 1 .40 10 .96 0 .88 0 .34 3 .46 0 .28 0 .36 0 .44 6 .22 14 .32 2 

Vici 1 .46 6 .05 42 .75 0 .76 5 .15 0 .99 18 .86 2 .61 12 .74 1 .35 2 .83 3 .86 7 .02 54 .79 4 .36 1 .66 17 .29 1 .35 1 .78 2 .23 31 .15 71 .64 10 

Von Pfaler 
Michel 4 .37 18 .16 128 .25 2 .29 15 .46 2 .97 56 .58 7 .83 38 .23 4 .04 8 .48 11 .57 21 .07 164 .36 13 .09 4 .98 51 .88 4 .06 5 .33 6 .68 93 .45 214 .92 31 

Wauthelet 
Brice 2 .33 9 .69 68 .40 1 .22 8 .25 1 .58 30 .18 4 .17 20 .39 2 .15 4 .52 6 .17 11 .24 87 .66 6 .98 2 .66 27 .67 2 .17 2 .84 3 .56 49 .84 114 .62 17 

Weimerskirch - 
Magro - 
Memendez 

2 .67 11 .10 78 .35 1 .40 9 .45 1 .81 34 .57 4 .78 23 .35 2 .47 5 .18 7 .07 12 .88 100 .41 8 .00 3 .04 31 .70 2 .48 3 .26 4 .08 57 .09 131 .31 19 

Welter Danielle 4 .37 18 .16 128 .25 2 .29 15 .46 2 .97 56 .58 7 .83 38 .23 4 .04 8 .48 11 .57 21 .07 164 .36 13 .09 4 .98 51 .88 4 .06 5 .33 6 .68 93 .45 214 .92 31 

Wisser Ulrike 4 .42 18 .37 129 .67 2 .32 15 .64 3 .00 57 .21 7 .91 38 .65 4 .09 8 .58 11 .69 21 .31 166 .18 13 .23 5 .03 52 .45 4 .11 5 .39 6 .76 94 .49 217 .31 32 

Zoutsos 
Panagiota 5 .30 22 .00 155 .32 2 .78 18 .73 3 .59 68 .53 9 .48 46 .29 4 .89 10 .27 14 .01 25 .52 199 .06 15 .85 6 .03 62 .83 4 .92 6 .46 8 .09 113 .17 260 .29 38 

ACP CHAZAL 0 .15 0 .61 4 .27 0 .08 0 .52 0 .10 1 .89 0 .26 1 .27 0 .13 0 .28 0 .39 0 .70 5 .48 0 .44 0 .17 1 .73 0 .14 0 .18 0 .22 3 .11 7 .16 1 

Immobox 4 .37 18 .16 128 .25 2 .29 15 .46 2 .97 56 .58 7 .83 38 .23 4 .04 8 .48 11 .57 21 .07 164 .36 13 .09 4 .98 51 .88 4 .06 5 .33 6 .68 93 .45 214 .92 31 

Pharma Sana 5 .54 23 .01 162 .45 2 .90 19 .59 3 .76 71 .67 9 .91 48 .42 5 .12 10 .74 14 .65 26 .69 208 .18 16 .58 6 .31 65 .71 5 .15 6 .75 8 .46 118 .37 272 .23 40 

SODIPAR 1 .80 7 .47 52 .72 0 .94 6 .36 1 .22 23 .26 3 .22 15 .72 1 .66 3 .49 4 .75 8 .66 67 .57 5 .38 2 .05 21 .33 1 .67 2 .19 2 .75 38 .42 88 .36 13 

Totaux : 486 .09 2 018 .55 14 249 .32 254 .63 1 718 .44 329 .76 6 287 .16 869 .67 4 247 .26 448 .69 942 .22 1 285 .40 2 341 .21 18 262 .02 1 454 .40 553 .40 5 764 .30 451 .63 592 .64 742 .30 10 382 .87 23 879 .80 3 551 


